Same and the same of	Adnan Assignme	NT (Office)
From (Person)	Agns chan shu Húi of Smi	Date/Time: 23.9.19 14.56 p.m
Estimated Cos		Bill to:
To Inspect Vel		Insurad: GBF 39267
at Workshop n of Block (-1 taks but the 6 1901-4.	Tel: 6747 9241
Policy No: D	18m4cv=003196	Claim No: CMT1) 1904433
Sum Insured:_		Excess:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record		D.O.A. H.G. 2019
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS 9.19 3. 40p. m Person Contacted:	Suky H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time	Action/Instruction () Estimate SIH 40578-x	
	9BC 394J- X	
	2200 - 1202	Agnes pending Estimate.
26/9/19	sent compose mail to	

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place

#05-01/06, Singapore Land Tower

Singapore 048623

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

CHAN SHU HUI AGNES

Date:

11 Oct 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : GBE3926J

TP Vehicle No

: SLH4057B

Accident Date

: 21/09/2019

Make

Assignment Date

: 23/09/2019

Date of Inspection : 24/09/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3.00

Inspection At

: SM AUTOMOTIVE - KAKI BUKIT (HQ)

BLOCK C - 1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-43

SINGAPORE 417883

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages REAR N/S portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	10,151.10
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,200.00 (Lump Sum)
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	0.00
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	2,200.00

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let u	S
		have your authorisation.	

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

Other comments: THE ABOVE SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED ON A WITHOUT "PERJUDICE" BASIS

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	23 Sep 2019		23 Sep 2019 14:56 Assign				New Assignm Cancel Case	nent
	Main	Re	ference	Clai	m Details	Docume	ents	Show All
	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS	A Last Street, Lover, and Co.		NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON	[Cre	eated by insur	er]
Insured:				the production of the control of the second of the control of the	Reg. No.: 20020673	31N		
Main Clair			E ONG SHER NE			12.70		100
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:	SLH4	057B	Dat			/09/2019 12:00 - :59	
Claim Typ	e:	TP/C	MTD1904433	Pol	Policy/Cover Note No.:		MTHCVE003196 nprehensive)	
Vehicle Re	eg. No. (Insured)	GBE39	263	Pol	Policy No. (Claimant):			
				Excess:				
Repairer:		Sm Au	tomotive - Kaki	Bukit (HQ) BL	OCK C - 1, KAKI BUK	CIT AVE 6, #01-43	, 417883 Kaki B	ukit - Tel:
Handling !	Insurer:	Sompo 6329 5		apore Pte. Ltd	. (HQ) - Tel: 6461	6555 [Handled	by CHAN SHU H	IUI AGNES -
Adjuster:		LKK A	ito Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 6256-3561	Final Rpt due	02/10/2019]	
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED				View A	II Compos	e Case Mail
There are	no mail for this o	case.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	cs			View All Sear	ch Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Complete
Due Da		Type Task 6	roup Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed Or		
No results	7780 DUNNERS	Type Task C	roup Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed Or	Created	on Done?

Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

From:

Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, October 11, 2019 4:11 PM

To:

sm automotive

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: VEHICLE NO SLH4057B DOA: 21/09/2019

Dear: Sukyi Chong

Kindly send Final invoice and all supporting documents directly to SOMPO INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Yvonne Wong (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: yvonnewong@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: sm automotive [mailto:sm_automotive@hotmail.com]

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2019 3:57 PM

To: Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto) < yvonnewong@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: VEHICLE NO SLH4057B DOA: 21/09/2019

Without Prejudice

Hi Yvonne

We are confirm LS \$2,200 @ 3 working days, thanks.

Regards,

Sukyi Chong SM AUTOMOTIVE

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

From: Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto) < yvonnewong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2019 3:54 PM

To: sm_automotive@hotmail.com <sm_automotive@hotmail.com>

Cc: SUR < sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: VEHICLE NO SLH4057B DOA: 21/09/2019

Dear All

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Please confirmed L/S amount \$2,200.00 @ 3 working days,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Yvonne Wong (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: yvonnewong@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLH4057B (CMTD1904433) [GBE3926J] TP

ELAINE ONG SHER NEE Sep 21 2019 12:00PM [DIESEL INJECTRONIC PTE LTD] Sm Automotive - Kaki Bukit

Resend View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 26/09/2019 15:26 PM.

To agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg

CC sur@lkkauto,com

Subject VEHICLE SLH4057B CLAIM NO. CMTD1904433 (GBE3926J)

Dear Agnes

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SLH4057B on 24/09/2019. We are pending estimate from repairer.

Regards, YC Wong LKK Auto

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

* A Singapore Government Agency Website

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLH4057B

Vehicle to be Exported:

No

589Z

Intended Deregistration Date:

23 Sep 2019

Vehicle Make:

HONDA

Vehicle Model:

SHUTTLE 1.5G A

Primary Colour:

White 2016

Manufacturing Year: Engine No.:

L15B3537822

Chassis No.:

GK81006663

Maximum Power Output:

97.0 kW (130 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$19,359.00

Original Registration Date:

01 Nov 2016

First Registration Date:

01 Nov 2016

Transfer Count:

1

Actual ARF Paid:

\$9,359.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

31 Oct 2026

PARF Rebate Amount:

\$7,019.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

31 Oct 2026

COE Category:

A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW

(130bhp)

COE Period(Years):

10

QP Paid:

\$50,000.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$35,524.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$42,543.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 Sep 2019

OK

MSME19125920 / SME Motor Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/09/2019 16:13 SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

72163.5	
	ACCIDENT STATEMEN

Date Of Report 23/09/2019 16:13
Date Of Accident 21/09/2019 12:35

Exact Location Of Accident SEMBAWANG RD TWDS YISHUN

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLH4057B

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner ELAINE ONG SHER NEE

NRIC No S8103589Z Email Address NOEMAIL

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-94764761

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-94764761

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA

Model SHUTTLE

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

MS008956

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ELAINE ONG SHER NEE

 NRIC No
 \$8103589Z

 Date Of Birth
 02/02/1981

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 01/07/2014

Driving Experience 5 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-94764761

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-94764761

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 926 HOUGANG ST 91 #09-83

Postcode

530926

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG THE CENTER LANE OF 3 LANES ALONG SEMBAWANG ROAD. AS I WAS TRAVELLING STRAIGHT, ONE VAN (GBE3926J) CAME FROM MY REAR AND COLLIDED ONTO THE LEFT REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE. AFTER THE COLLISION, WE EXCHANGE PARTICULARS. I CHECKED MY VIDEO FROM MY FOOTAGE. I SAW THAT VAN (GBE3926J) WAS SWITCHING LANE FROM THE RIGHT MOST LANE INTO CENTER LANE THUS COLLIDED ONTO MY VEHICLE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBE3926J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

VEHICLE B

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

SANI BIN HAMIT

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

81541864

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Fersonal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (a) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

colder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature NRIC/FIN No.:

disply: Setablankow, 23

Run AUTO

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN A: RLH HOSTB B: GB6 39362.

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

		1 was	TOAKE	tuna	ALONG	7416 C	time	LANG	of :	S LAN	cs
ALONG	8684	عصمم	ACM	s, As	7 209	S TRA	DELLING	STRAIL	647	026	
m/va	N 65	36 3926	5 3 00	me Fr	ecm mi	1 Rome	A+>D	Corrio	en c	ss70	7h6
					y VENC						
EXCHA	Not	PARTICU	LLARS .	, I 0	heck my	NOE	ANO =	Rom m	4 F00	7466	Z
e Aw	THAT	m) unn	686	39263	WAS S	WITCHIN	4 HANG	From	THE	PIGH	1 :
most	LANE	1070	COUTER	LANG	THUS	Collin	on on	70 mg	æn	cet. o	
			4								-
	1140 A.Y.J.III.	112525									
			27			=0.01=7					
0.5050503						318					
			1977-0-11 12			DIWA STRAA		VALUE OF THE STREET	38.00 - 00		
					008Wn				New College		
											-
							-			-	

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

SM &UTOMOTIVÈ

Block C, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Singapore 417883 Email: SM_AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM Tel: (65) 6747 9241 Fax: (65) 6741 7276

RCB No.: 53231488C

23/09/2019

Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 01-43 Singapore 417883

7 P Sompo Vonne

GK81006663

Accident date: 21/09/2019

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SLH4057B HONDA SHUTTLE 1.5 G A CVT '16

CHASSIS: GK81006663

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
<u>. </u>	1	Rear Boot Lid		\$1,193.40
2	1	Rear Boot Lid Emblem Logo	ence	\$37.40
3	1	Rear Boot Lid Shuttle Logo		\$55.00
4	1	Rear Boot Lid Center Chrome Mould	ding He w	\$383.10
5	1	Rear Boot Lid Windscreen Seal XI		\$76.70
6	1	Rear L/H Boot Lid Side Reflector L	ut	\$340.80
7	1	Rear L/H Tail Lamp Lot Could		\$570.50
8	2	Rear L/H Tail Lamp Clip	\$8.00	\$16.00
9	1	Rear L/H Tail Lamp Lower Bracket	xem	\$210.80
10	1	Rear Bumper Deland.		\$1,209.60
11	2	Rear Bumper Side Retainer LH 144	\$26.50	\$53.00
12	10	Rear Bumper Clip HCC	\$3.90	\$39.00
13	1	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor (Spec	ial Nett) M	\$380.00
14	1	Rear L/H Bumper Side Reflector	culced	\$65.00
15	1	Rear L/H Bumper Side Reflector Cov	ver cunt	\$45.30
16	1	Rear End Panel Reve		\$631.50
17	1	Rear End Panel Top Garnish		\$155.50
19	1	Rear L/H Fender Revie		\$1,210.90
20	1	Rear L/H Fender Inner Trim Board	ZAWP	\$455.60
21	8	Rear L/H Fender Inner Trim Board (clip I Men	\$52.00

Tailgute Lock Buzzer

\$7,181.10 Subtotal :-

2327.10. 186168

Labour charges

To remove & refit cushion & trim board		\$280.00 +
To remove & refit reverse sensor		\$100,00 50
To remove & refit rear L/H fender glass		\$120.00 +
Gum		\$50.00 +
To remove & refit rear windscreen		\$120.00 1
Gum		\$50.00 +
To check wiring	78	\$100,00 30
Tuff kote	380	\$150.00 ×
Panel beating		\$1,000.00 400
Spray painting		\$1,000.60 400

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

1/5 24/09/19. 03 Pays total: 2741.68

Subtotal :-

Total:-

\$2,970.00

\$10,151.10

10-240-10

I KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

D18MTHCVE003196

CS/SMO19016742/AYF3N2

Date:

16/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Claimant

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

SLH4057B

Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

21/09/2019

No:

Insured Vehicle

Policy No:

GBE3926J

TP

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

CMTD1904433

L15B3537822

GK81006663

85305 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLH4057B

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

01/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Colour: **Engine Capacity:** White 1496 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

HONDA SHUTTLE, 1.5 G (A)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Engine No:

Odometer:

Chassis No:

Yes

78.52

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55R15

Hankook 6 mm

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55R15

Front Left Side:

Hankook 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

10,240.10

Hankook 6 mm

Front Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Hankook 6 mm

Diff % Repairer's Adjuster's Difference COST OF CLAIMS 74.74 1.861.68 5,508.42 7,370.10 Parts 0.00 0.00 0.00 Miscellaneous Items 1,990.00 69.34 880.00 2.870.00 Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00 Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00 Towing 7,498.42 73.23 2,741.68 Calculated Gross Total (S\$) 10,240.10 2,200.00 Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/09/2019

Date Inspected:

24/09/2019 Inspected At:

Nett Amount (S\$)

Sm Automotive - Kaki Bukit (HQ)

BLOCK C - 1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-

8,040.10

43

Singapore 417883

2,200.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: YVONNE WONG YIN CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 15 Oct 2019)

Parts: N/A HONDA SHUTTLE 1.5 G (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLH4057B)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Not Necessary	1,193.40 F	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO	Not Necessary	37.40 F	*- FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LID SHUTTLE LOGO	Not Necessary	55.00 F	*- FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT LID CENTER CHROME MOULDING	Not Necessary	383.10 F	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BOOT LID WINDSCREEN SEAL	Not Necessary	76.70 F	*-FL
6	1		*REAR L/H BOOT LID SIDE REFLECTOR	Cut	340.80 F	*340.80 FL
7	1		*REAR L/H TAIL LAMP	Cracked	570.50 F	*570.50 FL
8	2		*REAR L/H TAIL LAMP CLIP	Necessary	16.00 F	*10.00 FL
9	1		*REAR L/H TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	210.80 F	*-FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,209.60 F	*1,150.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	N/s Necessary	53.00 F	*26.50 FL
12	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	39.00 F	*30.00 FL
13	1		*REAR L/H BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR	Cracked	65.00 F	*65.00 FL
14	1		*REAR L/H BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR COVER	Cracked	45.30 F	*45.30 FL
15	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	631.50 F	*- FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	155.50 F	*-FL
17	1		*REAR L/H FENDER	Repair	1,210.90 F	*-FL
18	1		*REAR L/H FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	455.60 F	*-FL
19	8		*REAR L/H FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP	Not Necessary	52.00 F	*-FL
20	1		*TAILGATE LOCK BUZZER	Cracked	89.00 F	*89.00 FL
21	1		*GUM	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*-FS
22	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	380.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	7,370.10	2,327.10
			- List Item Discount on L Items	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	0.00	465.42
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,370.10	1,861.68
			Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD	New	280.00	0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	50.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR L/H FENDER GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	0.00
TO CHECK WIRING	New	100.00	30.00
TUFF KOTE	New	150.00	0.00
PANEL BEATING	New	1,000.00	400.00
SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,000.00	400.00
Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	2,870.00	880.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR L/H FENDER GLASS TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN TO CHECK WIRING TUFF KOTE PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING	TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD New TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR New TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR L/H FENDER GLASS New TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN New TO CHECK WIRING New TUFF KOTE New PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING New	TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD New 280.00 TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR New 100.00 TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR L/H FENDER GLASS New 120.00 TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN New 120.00 TO CHECK WIRING New 100.00 TUFF KOTE New 150.00 PANEL BEATING New 1,000.00 SPRAY PAINTING New 1,000.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >